
Forest Service Contacts for LWCF 

 

Area/Office Location States Included  Contact 

Washington Office 

Washington, DC  
All States National Program  

Nancy Parachini 

(202) 570-9009 

nparachini@fs.fed.us 

Northern Region, R-1  

Missoula,MT  

ND, MT, ID (northern) 

SD (northwestern)  

Cindy Hockelberg 

(406) 329-3581 

chockelberg@fs.fed.us 

Rocky Mtn. Region, R-2  

Denver, CO  
CO, WY, SD, NE  

Patricia Hesch 

(303) 275-5105  

phesch@fs.fed.us  

Southwestern Region, R-3  

Albuquerque, NM 
NM, AZ, OK  

Deborah Solano 

(505) 842-3456  

dsolano@fs.fed.us 

Intermountain Region, R-4  

Ogden, UT 
ID (southern), UT, NV, WY  

Nathan Lewis 

(801) 625-5931  

ndlewis@fs.fed.us 

Pacific Southwest Region, 

R-5 

Vallejo, CA  

CA 

Norman Noyes 

(707) 562-8961 

nnoyes@fs.fed.us  

Pacific Northwest Region R-

6 

Portland, Oregon  

OR, WA 

Kevin Waldron 

(503) 808-2401  

kevinfwaldron@fs.fed.us 

Southern Region, R-8  

Atlanta, GA  

VA, KY, NC, TN, SC, GA, FL,  

AL, MS, AR, LA, OK, TX, FL,  

PR 

Alton Foster 

(404) 347-7629 

altonfoster@fs.fed.us 

Eastern Region, R-9 

Milwaukee, MN  

MN, WI, MI, IL, IN, OH, MO,  

WV, PA, NY, VT, NH, ME, 

Dean Lutz 

(414) 297-3428  

dglutz@fs.fed.us 

Alaska Region, R-10  

Juneau, AK 
AK 

Jeannine LaDuke 

(907) 743-9466 

jeanninecladuke@fs.fed.us 
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